- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky DOCKET NO. 13-035-184
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its
Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah

)
)
)
)
and for Approval of its Proposed Electric )
)
)
)

ORDER GRANTING INTERVENTION

Service Schedules and Electric Service
Regulations

ISSUED: February 20, 2014

On January 31, 2014, Utah Association of Energy Users, Air Liquide, ATK
Propulsion Systems, American Pacific Corporation, Anadarko Midstream, Chevron Global
Power, ConocoPhillips Gas and Power, Hexcel Corporation, Intermountain Healthcare, IM Flash
Technologies, LLC, May Foundry & Machine Company and Simplot Phosphates, collectively
referred to as UAE Intervention Group, petitioned for leave to intervene in this docket.

Based upon the request to intervene and for good cause appearing, the
Commission will grant intervention. Intervention is conditioned upon the intervenors’
representatives participating in this matter adhering to the Utah Standards of Professionalism and
Civility adopted by the Utah Supreme Court October 16, 2003. (These may be reviewed at
internet web address http://www.utcourts.gov/courts/sup/civility.htm or a copy obtained by
request made to the Commission.)

The Commission may condition intervenors’ participation in these proceedings
based upon such factors as whether intervenors are directly and adversely impacted by issues
raised in the proceedings; whether intervenors’ interests are adequately represented by another
party; the number of persons seeking intervention or already intervened; and how intervenors’

participation will affect the just, orderly and prompt conduct of the proceedings.
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ORDER
Leave to intervene is granted to Utah Association of Energy Users, Air Liquide,
ATK Propulsion Systems, American Pacific Corporation, Anadarko Midstream, Chevron Global
Power, ConocoPhillips Gas and Power, Hexcel Corporation, Intermountain Healthcare, IM Flash
Technologies, LLC, May Foundry & Machine Company and Simplot Phosphates, collectively
referred to as UAE Intervention Group. Intervention is granted as described above.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 20" day of February, 2014.

/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner

Attest:

/sl Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary

DW#251008
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| CERTIFY that on the 20" day of February, 2014, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)
PacifiCorp

Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

Jerold G. Oldroyd (oldroydj@ballardspahr.com)
Theresa A. Foxley (foxleyt@ballardspahr.com)
Ballard Spahr LLP

Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com)
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com)
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com)
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C.

William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com)
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbhehle.com)
Parsons Behle & Latimer

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)
Hatch, James & Dodge

Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)
Energy Strategies
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By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant



